s

3000—3800 CMA; (2)

6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION . Loc DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT = — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL INTERNATIONAL ‘RIGHTS RESERVED. IIE_A@A(\:I\TQNE g%l\ﬂl'AlNlNG LEAE\S"\I/\IAARL SNPA|_,\|/]CEE CRlMPlNG DATA A 66 LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
(REF) PLATE (REF) 55308 || PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE /A\ o ——T—
PART REV FIRST POWER FEED 72 A 086 002 5000—7000 CMA
NUMBER USED UNIT TYPE : —
1852663 — 1 A — BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED B 082 £002 5000—-5999 CMA
18526065 —2 A — BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED - C 078 +002 4000—4999 CMA
GUARS% D 074 +002 3000—3999 CMA
BRKT CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE /0
(REF) A 1 — — 6926551 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69
WIRE | 140 F 3000—7000 CMA Zﬁl
AMP—0O—LECTRIC TM TERM GUARD SUL — 1 — 692655—7/ AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 63
— — — REF | — | - 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67
e SR v AR = = 6926556 AIR_FEED VALVE ASSY 66
TERM APPL SPEC 114-2003 || WIRE STRIP LENGTH - IS e AR LD oot =
0 2 2 — 4—-21000-3 SCR,SHC 10-—32X2.00 AIR ASSY | 64 0
1 — — 22517-3 ELBOW, TUBING 1/8NPT — 1/4 T 63
62
12.00] — N 273194 TUBING, POLY—-FLO @.25 SN
60
2 2 — 1-354779—-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3060)D |129 1 T — 4629201 CAP, RAM 59
2 2 — 554779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3020)C |128 1 T — 45573601 HOUSING 58
2 2 - 9-554//8-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2970)B |12/ o/
2 2 - 8—554//8-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2940)A |126 06
T T — 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 — T — 5188481 AIR BLAST ASSEMBLY 55
124 54
] 123 4 1 T — 2—460680—-9 FEED FINGER ASSY 55 |
122 527
127 1 T — 4616901 SPACER, AIR FEED 57
120 50
119 49
118 48
BLAST ASSY T T — 21055-06 WASHER,FLAT(#6)LUB 117 1 — — 455550—4 AIR BLAST ASSEMBLY 47
ITEM 47/ 1 1 — 21018—6 NUT, HEX (8-32)LUBE 116 1 — — 689446—2 TUBE, AIR BLAST 46
2 | 2 | - 21024-3 WASHER,LOCK(#6)RET PLATE | 115 w w —~ 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
114 1 T — 45958601 RAM e
- i — 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(NO.10)SHEAR PL|TT3 1 T — 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.3
C 112 1 T — 0901244 WASHER, RAM 47 C
117 w 1 - 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16—24x1.00)| 41
2 2 — 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(NO.8)SHEAR BL| 110 1 | — 690225-2 SPACER, DISC 40
109 39
REF 2 2 - 21018—-4 NUT,HEX(4—40)DRAG 108 38
107 1 T — 3047771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
106 1 T — 22480—-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
2 2 — 21022-2 NUT,HEX SL(8—32)DRAG STUD| 105 | | — 6902121 POST, RAM 50
N 104 34
103 33
2 2 — 4—-21078-8 SKT SKT SET (4—40x.75)DRAG | 102 32
1 1 - 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20%x.25 )RAM| 101 3
2 2 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE |100 30
99 1 T — 1-690451-38 SPACER, STRIPPER 29
10 TERM'NATOR/ 1 T — 4642491 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 1 T — 5—090451-5 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
CASTING 97 1 T — 4602/60—1 STRIPPER 27
96 1 T — 4595841 PLATE, BASE 26
6 - i — 5—=21000-1 SCR,SHC(8—32x1.00)STRIPPER| 995 2 2 — 22504—06 DRAG, STUD 25
o o — 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—-32x.75)CAP 94 1 T — 4629311 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2 2 — 2=22733-0 SCR,SHC(10—32X.38)ANVIL 93 | | — 4629321 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
4 | 4 | — 3-21002-4 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.63)ST GD PL| 92 2 | 2 | - 22281-6 SPRING, DRAG 22
5 S — 2—22755-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 91 27
B 2 2 - 1-21002-6 SCR,BHC(6—32X.25)PLATE GUIDE 90 1 1 - 4629251 DRAG, STOCK 20 B
39 1 1 - 4629291 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
38 1 1 - 4629301 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 13
1 1 — 2—21000-9 SCR,SHC(8—32X.75)STRIP GUIDE | 8/ 17
T 1 — 2—21000-6 SCR,SHC(8—-32x.38)STRIP GUIDE 30 16
4 4 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—-32X.50)STRIP GUIDE 39 15
34 14
33 13
32 12
31 1 1 T — 459684—4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17
2 2 — 1-21000-9 SCR,SHC(6—32X.88)SH PL 30 1 T — 4595801 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
] 3 1 — — 460980—-2 GUARD ASSY /79 1 T — 1-4595835—-4 BODY ANVIL 9
/8 1 1 T — 459582—8 ANVIL 3
/7 1 T — 459581-8 BLADE, SLUG 7/
/6 0
3 1 — — 1—-465184—7 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY /9 0
/4 =
73 1 1 T — 4595871 GUIDE, CRIMPER 3
/2 2
A 1 1 T — 2—459585—1 CRIMPER, WIRE T
—2 | —1]u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ) —2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION )

PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
A QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY A
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A RECOMMENDED SET UP WIRE A ATTACH ITEM 46 & 55 USING ITEM 94. THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ™V yningEr oo F o Tyco Elestronics Corporation
A CREASE LIGHTLY. 6200— /000 CMA; <<11>) 114? AM\/CS SVENCTE oL TS Z:EAD.HERR - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

INCHES T.ELBIN END FEED HDM APPLICATOR
Zﬁk GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 5200—-6000 CMA; (2) 16 AWG ope - e -
2 PLC t .25 _
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 4000—5000 CMA; (1) 17 MAG @EE&ES = T I __
/N SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS (1) 12 ﬁﬁg RTER T o - A1]00779(C=1852663 _

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE

SHEET OF

1:7 T

REV

A

4805 (1,/08)

0BMAY2008  2:16pm



